LW A6SG
SIDELED long life
Enhanced optical Power LED (ThinGaN)
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
Released
2012-06-15 1
Besondere Merkmale
• Gehäusetyp: weißes SMT Gehäuse,

Please use the recycling operators known to you. We can also help you – get in touch with your nearest sales office.
By agreement we will take packing material back, if it is sorted. You must bear the costs of transport. For packing
material that is returned to us unsorted or which we are not obliged to accept, we shall have to invoice you for any costs
incurred.
Components used in life-support devices or systems must be expressly authorized for such purpose! Critical
components9) page 18 may only be used in life-support devices or systems10) page 18 with the express written approval of
OSRAM OS.
Revision History: 2012-06-15
Previous Version: 2011-02-18
Page Subjects (major changes since last revision) Date of change
1, 4 due to simplification: changed values for Cx, Cy, color temperature 2004-11-18
2 ordering code 2005-03-24
3 Power consumption corrected 2005-11-23
3 introduction of Forward current min. 2005-12-20
10 Lifetime table 2006-01-16
1, 13 OS-IN-2007-026 2007-10-19
8 OS-IN-2007-021 2007-10-19
2, 6 ordering code changed 2008-03-17
all Release of final datasheet 2008-08-04
all OS-IN-2009-009 2009-04-15
12 Approx. weight corrected 2011-02-18
13, 14 OS-PCN-2012-008 2012-06-15
12 OS-IN-2012-017 2012-06-15
Patent List
Patent No. Patent No.
US 6 066 861
US 5 035 483